PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

 SUBMISSION TYPE:
 NEW ASSIGNMENT

 NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:
 ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
John T. Stults	09/26/2005
Alfred Greenquist	09/27/2005
Alexander Sassi	09/23/2005

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Predicant Biosciences, Inc.	
Street Address:	201 Gateway Blvd.	
City:	South San Francisco	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	94080	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12172988

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 493-9300 Email: jaltman@wsgr.com

Correspondent Name: Wilson Sonsini Goodrich & Rosati

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Road

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 29184-002.302

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Jennifer Altman

Total Attachments: 1

source=29184-002-302 Inventors#page1.tif

0.00

PATENT REEL: 025721 FRAME: 0339

PTO/SB/15 (8-96)

Approved for use through 9/30/98. OMB 0651-0027

Patent and Trademark Office: U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Under the Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995, no persons are required to respond to a collection of information unless it displays a valid OMB control number

ASSIG	NMENT OF APPLICATION		Docket Number 29191-707.502
Whereas, the undersigned:			
Nereas, the initial space. Stults, John T. 840 Seminole Way Redwood City, CA 94062	 Greenquist, Alferd 1990 Colusa Way San Jose, CA 95130 	 Sassi, Alexander 2617 College Ave. #12 Berkeley, CA 94704 	2
hereinafter termed "Inventors", have	invented certain new and useful in	mprovements in	OF MADILEDS
SYSTE	MS AND METHODS FOR DI	SCOVERY AND ANALYSIS	OF MARKERS
for which a United Sta	on for United States Patent was fil ates Patent issued on, U.S. Pat	tent No	
Francisco, CA 94080, (hereinafter to invention disclosed therein, and in a inventors (all collectively hereinafter (hereinafter termed "patents") thereon	ermed "Assignee"), is desirate or a nd to all embodiments of the inver- er termed "said invention"), and in on granted in the United States and	and to any and all patents, inved d foreign countries.	siness at 201 Gateway Bivd., South San and interest in and to said application and the de or discovered jointly or severally by said intor's certificates and other forms of protection
NOW, THEREFORE, in from said Assignce:	consideration of good and valuable	le consideration acknowledged l	by said Inventors to have been received in full
Said Inventors application and said invention; (b) i Protection of Industrial Property or United States or any foreign countr divisional, substitution, continuation any of said patents.	in and to all rights to apply for for otherwise; (c) in and to any and a y, including each and every applic in, or continuation-in-part of any o	eign patents on said invention po ill applications filed and any and action filed and each and every p if said applications; and (d) in an	e entire right, title and interest (a) in and to said arsuant to the International Convention for the all patents granted on said invention in the satent granted on any application which is a and to each and every reissue or extensions of
enjoy to the fullest extent the right, shall include prompt production of other papers, and other assistance a and interest herein conveyed; (b) fi additional applications covering sa other priority proceedings involving	, title and interest herein conveyed pertinent facts and documents, give all to the extent deemed necessary or prosecuting any of said applicated ind invention; (d) for filing and pro- ng said invention; and (f) for legal without limitation reissues and re- ordingement actions and court acti-	ving of testimony, execution of or desirable by said Assignee (a tions; (c) for filing and prosecution applications for reissuapproceedings involving said investigations for reissuapproceedings involving said investigations.	th said Assignee to enable said Assignee to a countries. Such cooperation by said Inventors petitions, oaths, specifications, declarations or a) for perfecting in said Assignee the right, title ing substitute, divisional, continuing or ance of any said patents; (e) for interference or action and any applications therefor and any edings, cancellation proceedings, priority appears incurred by said Inventors in
3. The terms an representatives, and shall be bindi	d covenants of this assignment sha ng upon said Inventors, their respe	schve hens, tegat representanves	
4. Said Invento assignment, contract, or understar	rs hereby jointly and severally wan iding in conflict herewith.	rrant and represent that they hav	e not entered and will not enter into any
		and delivered this instrument to	said Assignee as of the dates written below:
Date: 9/24/05		John 7.	the state
	5	JOHN T. STULTS	heingent
Date: 9/23/05		ALFRIND GREENQUIST	A AZACO)
Date:		ALEXANDER SASSI	te pero
			.

C:\NrPortbl\PALIB1\JALT\2699882_1.DOC